
Summit Community Care
Provider Relations assignments

January 2021



Provider Relations assignments by County
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Louisiana — Melba 
Mississippi — Lashonda
Missouri — Jeff Allen
Oklahoma — Jeff “JP” Perez
Tennessee — Lashonda
Texas — Melba
Non-border states — Raymond

Note: Excludes behavioral health (BH) and certain ancillary provider types; see additional pages



Provider Relations assignments by service

• Nikki Khotsyphom is the assigned Provider Network manager for 
providers offering only BH services.

• Clayton Saunders is the assigned Provider Network manager for 
providers offering only the following ancillary services:

• Durable medical equipment (DME)/orthotics and prosthetics

• Emergency response systems

• Home health/private duty nursing

• Home infusion therapy

• Home-delivered meals

• Laboratory

• Personal care services

• Residential care facilities
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Provider Relations assignments by system

Hospital systems or integrated delivery networks:

• Melba Royal: 

• Arkansas Children’s Care Network (ACCN)

• University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences (UAMS)

• Laketha Jamison:

• Baptist Health 

• CHI St. Vincent

• Acadia Healthcare Company

• United Methodist Behavioral

• Jeff “JP” Perez:

• Universal Health Services (UHS)
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Provider Relations assignments — questions

What if a provider offers services in multiple counties?
If a provider offers services in multiple counties, the provider should notify 
Summit Community Care of which county they consider primary. We will assign a 
Provider Network manager in the provider’s primary county to serve their needs 
in every county in which they offer services.

What if a provider offers services under multiple provider types, including 
services assigned to multiple members of the Provider Network team?
If a provider offers a broad spectrum of services that includes provider types 
assigned to multiple Provider Network managers, the provider should notify 
Summit Community Care of which county they consider primary. We will assign a 
Provider Network manager in the provider’s primary county to serve the their 
needs for all counties and provider types.
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Provider Relations assignments —
contact information
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Jeff Allen, Director:
Jeffrey.Allen@SummitCommunityCare.com
1-501-326-0075

Lashonda Mills:
Lashonda.Mills@SummitCommunityCare.com
1-501-304-8018

Laketha Jamison:
Laketha.Jamison@SummitCommunityCare.com
1-501-519-4769

Jeff “JP” Perez:
Jeffrey.Perez@SummitCommunityCare.com
1-501-303-9762

Nikki Khotsyphom:
Nikki.Khotsyphom@SummitCommunityCare.com
1-501-516-1233

Melba Royal:
Melba.Royal@SummitCommunityCare.com
1-501-353-9122

Raymond Liszewski:
Raymond.Liszewski@SummitCommunityCare.com
1-501-350-0365

Clayton Saunders:
Clayton.Saunders@SummitCommunityCare.com
1-501-304-0632
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